
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MCK 1/11/2014

129

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter95 55.43 2.327



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MCK 1/11/2014

132

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20048 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 43.86 3.01



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

MCK 1/11/2014

126

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Bubbles Miniature Poodle Paula Bettencourt90 57.77 2.181

8025 Tiko Japanese Chin Nina Daniel NQ 86.22 1.461



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MCK 1/11/2014

132

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Chase Golden Retriever Robin Babin100 36.72 3.595



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MCK 1/11/2014

132

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24025 Zev Belgian Sheepdog Bunny Watson89 66.01 2

24024 Oscar Portuguese Water Dog Brian Huss NQ 61.18 2.158



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MCK 1/11/2014

143

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Holley Papillon Margarette Mikkola100 54.96 2.602

8023 Kody All American Joni Silva100 56.47 2.532



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MCK 1/11/2014

143

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 40.96 3.491

12019 Beni Papillon Joyce Moody NQ 78.11 1.831



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

MCK 1/11/2014

148

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Georgia Australian Shepherd Rachel Brostrom NQ 61.09 2.423

20049 Foxxy Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom NQ 66.89 2.213

20044 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 69.04 2.144



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MCK 1/11/2014

148

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 68.53 2.16



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MCK 1/11/2014

158

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 43.93 3.597

8022 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 52.21 3.026

8001 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ 69.19 2.284



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MCK 1/11/2014

158

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 50.73 3.115

12003 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 71.95 2.196



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

MCK 1/11/2014

162

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy100 54.1 2.994



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

59

MCK 1/11/2014

166

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 45.61 3.64

20003 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 53.81 3.085

20002 Sailor Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee NQ 75.38 2.202



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

MCK 1/11/2014

166

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Mazie Flat Coated Retriever Kris Estes NQ 47.39 3.503



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MCK 1/11/2014

158

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Joey Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau100 39.55 3.995

8004 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 47.85 3.302

8010 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 49.36 3.201

8016 Bailey Yorkshire Terrier Paula Bettencourt100 50.34 3.139

8003 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 50.96 3.100

8015 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 52.55 3.007

8014 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 54.9 2.878

8035 Rudy Yorkshire Terrier Paula Bettencourt100 61.69 2.561

8007 River Papillon Joyce Moody100 66.46 2.377

8009 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ NT

8006 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 53.54 2.951

8011 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ 55.88 2.827

8008 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 66.88 2.362



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MCK 1/11/2014

158

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 36.08 4.379

12007 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 40.82 3.871

12005 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 45.46 3.476

12010 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins100 47.61 3.319

12011 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ NT

12012 Magic Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss NQ 48.92 3.23



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

MCK 1/11/2014

162

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 35.78 4.528

16008 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 36.13 4.484

16004 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie100 37.57 4.312

16012 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont100 40.73 3.977

16002 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 45.36 3.571

16007 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 50.91 3.182

16006 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol NQ NT

16009 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain NQ 48.58 3.335



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

59

MCK 1/11/2014

166

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20006 Sport Border Collie Julie Daniels100 35.83 4.633

20009 Juice Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt100 37.66 4.408

20023 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 38.08 4.359

20011 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry100 38.44 4.318

20018 Ace Australian Shepherd Stacey Rothchild100 39.21 4.234

20020 Max English Springer Spaniel Toni Gal100 41.14 4.035

20024 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 44.51 3.729

20013 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 45.2 3.673

20005 Saphira Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais100 49.02 3.386

20015 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ NT

20031 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ NT

20032 Ripley Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ NT

20025 Ares Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ NT

20021 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 35.85 4.630

20016 Colt Border Collie Julie Daniels NQ 39.15 4.240

20014 O'my Border Collie Lois Platt NQ 39.24 4.230

20027 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 41.78 3.973

20030 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 45.75 3.628

20012 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill  NQ 46.67 3.557

20010 Lacey Gordon Setter Maureen McLatchy NQ 47.58 3.489

20004 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 50.9 3.261

20029 Nicky Dalmatian Jody Fraser NQ 52.73 3.148

20028 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing NQ 53.86 3.082

20017 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 58.93 2.817



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

MCK 1/11/2014

166

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 38.17 4.349

24019 Jester Golden Retriever Pat McKinney100 39.26 4.228

24021 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt100 39.47 4.206

24005 Neville Airedale Terrier Anne Martindale100 43.34 3.830

24016 Harlow Doberman Pinscher Joyce Orcutt NQ NT

24007 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy NQ 37.78 4.394

24011 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 38.24 4.341

24017 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 41.9 3.962

24004 Rayna Doberman Pinscher Lois Platt NQ 45.14 3.677

24013 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 45.87 3.619

24008 Journey Doberman Pinscher Lois Platt NQ 47.01 3.531

24009 Sailor Pointer Patrice Delehanty NQ 49.19 3.375

24014 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 51.23 3.240

24006 Quiz Pointer Kathy Duffy NQ 58.52 2.837

24003 Simmer Pointer Kathy Duffy NQ 68 2.441

24015 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 68.07 2.439



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCK 1/11/2014

132

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20051 Morgan Standard Poodle Killara Burn NQ 98 1.347



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MCK 1/11/2014

143

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Glory Chihuahua Carole A. Bolan95 69.42 2.06



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MCK 1/11/2014

146

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Benny American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Dalana Bewley Huss NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MCK 1/11/2014

148

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg95 51.48 2.875



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MCK 1/11/2014

148

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 50.84 2.911

20047 Gwen Bernese Mountain Dog Beth Atkinson100 55.23 2.68

20046 Cobalt Golden Retriever Brian Huss100 58.48 2.531



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MCK 1/11/2014

158

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 45.03 3.509



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCK 1/11/2014

166

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Jack Boxer Nina Daniel100 58.13 2.856

20034 Twinkle Belgian Sheepdog Nadine Perry NQ 59.27 2.801

20033 Lola Pointer Karen Oliver NQ 74.94 2.215



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

MCK 1/11/2014

158

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Sky Papillon Joyce Moody100 62.07 2.546

4004 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson NQ 60.54 2.61

4001 Clover Beagle Carole A. Bolan NQ 64.19 2.461

4002 Freckles Chihuahua Carole A. Bolan NQ 76.69 2.060



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MCK 1/11/2014

158

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 37.08 4.261

8020 Sophie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau 100 43.12 3.664

8018 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche NQ 44.41 3.558



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCK 1/11/2014

162

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Leo Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe100 49.44 3.277

12016 Pearl Basset Hound Joan Curtiss NQ 48.5 3.340

12015 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 50.54 3.205

12014 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 52.2 3.103



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MCK 1/11/2014

166

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Quick Border Collie Amber Genest100 35.98 4.614

16014 Seorus Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth100 45.37 3.659

16045 Julian Labrador Retriever Bill Young100 55.3 3.002

16016 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 43.23 3.84

16018 Grendel Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 44.55 3.726

16019 Eve Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 55.24 3.005

16040 Shaylee Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 56.66 2.93

16015 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ 61.44 2.702



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCK 1/11/2014

166

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Tango Golden Retriever Pat McKinney100 39.17 4.238

20038 Keno German Shepherd Dog Joe DeYoung100 46.39 3.578

20042 Strider Belgian Sheepdog Bunny Watson100 56.72 2.927

20039 Seeya German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 57.66 2.879

20040 Doc German Short Haired 
Pointer

Joe Mscisz NQ 57.99 2.863

20037 Chakra Standard Poodle Marcia Tibbetts NQ 59.47 2.791



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

MCK 1/11/2014

93

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 24.3 3.827



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

31

MCK 1/11/2014

94

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20048 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert95 26.66 3.526



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MCK 1/11/2014

91

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Bubbles Miniature Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 24.13 3.771

8025 Tiko Japanese Chin Nina Daniel98 42.09 2.162



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

MCK 1/11/2014

91

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Beni Papillon Joyce Moody NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

31

MCK 1/11/2014

94

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Chase Golden Retriever Robin Babin100 18.57 5.062



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

MCK 1/11/2014

94

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24024 Oscar Portuguese Water Dog Brian Huss NQ 43.73 2.15

24025 Zev Belgian Sheepdog Bunny Watson NQ 43.87 2.143



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MCK 1/11/2014

111

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ 46 2.413

8021 Holley Papillon Margarette Mikkola NQ 46.21 2.402



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

MCK 1/11/2014

111

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 60.28 1.841

12022 Charley Miniature Poodle Mark Klein NQ 61.33 1.81



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

MCK 1/11/2014

114

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ 38.79 2.939



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

33

MCK 1/11/2014

117

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 24.29 4.817

20049 Foxxy Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom NQ 32.83 3.564

20002 Sailor Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee NQ 51.74 2.261



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

MCK 1/11/2014

117

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 38.92 3.006



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MCK 1/11/2014

127

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 25.28 5.024

8023 Kody All American Joni Silva100 42.94 2.958



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

MCK 1/11/2014

127

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess100 24.36 5.213

12018 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 31.26 4.063



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

MCK 1/11/2014

137

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20016 Colt Border Collie Julie Daniels NQ 23.43 5.847

20003 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 37.11 3.692



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MCK 1/11/2014

127

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Joey Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau100 26.24 4.84

8010 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 33.03 3.845

8016 Bailey Yorkshire Terrier Paula Bettencourt100 38.1 3.333

8035 Rudy Yorkshire Terrier Paula Bettencourt100 41.53 3.058

8006 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 25.73 4.936

8002 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 32.95 3.854

8008 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 33.32 3.812

8011 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ 35.52 3.575

8003 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt NQ 35.59 3.568

8014 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen NQ 39.29 3.232

8015 Chevy All American Joni Silva NQ 39.86 3.186

8004 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier NQ 41.41 3.067



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

MCK 1/11/2014

127

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 23.79 5.338

12007 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 27.12 4.683

12005 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 30.19 4.207

12012 Magic Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss NQ 40.81 3.112

12011 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 41.58 3.054



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

MCK 1/11/2014

132

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16012 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont100 23.65 5.581

16005 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 23.69 5.572

16002 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 27.68 4.769

16007 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 35.02 3.769

16008 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 22.77 5.797

16004 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie NQ 29.76 4.435

16009 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain NQ 33.24 3.971

16006 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol NQ 40.17 3.286



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

MCK 1/11/2014

137

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20006 Sport Border Collie Julie Daniels100 22.58 6.067

20022 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 22.76 6.019

20021 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest100 23.13 5.923

20030 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 23.89 5.735

20011 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry100 24.57 5.576

20018 Ace Australian Shepherd Stacey Rothchild100 24.59 5.571

20008 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 24.69 5.549

20023 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 25.04 5.471

20032 Ripley Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais100 28.33 4.836

20015 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais100 28.69 4.775

20010 Lacey Gordon Setter Maureen McLatchy100 30.68 4.465

20005 Saphira Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ NT

20017 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ NT

20014 O'my Border Collie Lois Platt NQ 22.98 5.962

20009 Juice Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 24.34 5.629

20028 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing NQ 28.7 4.774

20027 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 28.98 4.727

20012 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill  NQ 30.22 4.533

20013 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 31.61 4.334

20025 Ares Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ 32.61 4.201

20031 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 35.12 3.901

20020 Max English Springer Spaniel Toni Gal NQ 35.44 3.866

20004 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 41.5 3.301

20024 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 48.73 2.811



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

MCK 1/11/2014

137

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24007 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 24.34 5.629

24004 Rayna Doberman Pinscher Lois Platt100 25.79 5.312

24021 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt100 26.13 5.243

24019 Jester Golden Retriever Pat McKinney100 26.46 5.178

24005 Neville Airedale Terrier Anne Martindale100 28.62 4.787

24016 Harlow Doberman Pinscher Joyce Orcutt100 29.5 4.644

24014 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall100 30.36 4.513

24008 Journey Doberman Pinscher Lois Platt100 31.68 4.324

24003 Simmer Pointer Kathy Duffy100 34.65 3.954

24009 Sailor Pointer Patrice Delehanty100 34.82 3.935

24006 Quiz Pointer Kathy Duffy100 36.04 3.801

24013 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 26.51 5.168

24011 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 27.44 4.993

24018 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 30.42 4.504

24017 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 31.97 4.285

24015 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 58.81 2.33



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

MCK 1/11/2014

94

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Gwen Bernese Mountain Dog Beth Atkinson NQ 23.95 3.925



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MCK 1/11/2014

111

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 33.38 3.325



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MCK 1/11/2014

114

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Benny American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Dalana Bewley Huss NQ 49.5 2.303



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

MCK 1/11/2014

117

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 30.98 3.777



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MCK 1/11/2014

117

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Jack Boxer Nina Daniel95 38.06 3.074

20034 Twinkle Belgian Sheepdog Nadine Perry93 41.5 2.819

20046 Cobalt Golden Retriever Brian Huss NQ 40.3 2.903



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MCK 1/11/2014

137

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Lola Pointer Karen Oliver NQ 50.29 2.724



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

MCK 1/11/2014

127

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4006 Owyn Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 41.69 3.046

4003 Sky Papillon Joyce Moody100 42.04 3.021

4002 Freckles Chihuahua Carole A. Bolan NQ 43.19 2.940

4004 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson NQ 46.78 2.715

4001 Clover Beagle Carole A. Bolan NQ 48.57 2.615



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MCK 1/11/2014

127

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Sophie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau 100 28.19 4.505

8019 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 24.18 5.252

8018 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche NQ 28.28 4.491



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MCK 1/11/2014

132

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Leo Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe100 26.58 4.966

12015 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson100 26.85 4.916

12016 Pearl Basset Hound Joan Curtiss NQ 35.32 3.737

12014 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 41.34 3.193



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MCK 1/11/2014

137

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Eve Collie Kathryn Weare100 34.52 3.969

16015 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern100 36.62 3.741

16017 Quick Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 27.18 5.040

16018 Grendel Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 27.52 4.978

16045 Julian Labrador Retriever Bill Young NQ 50.3 2.724



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MCK 1/11/2014

137

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Tango Golden Retriever Pat McKinney100 25.38 5.398

20037 Chakra Standard Poodle Marcia Tibbetts100 30.7 4.463

20039 Seeya German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart100 34.3 3.994

20040 Doc German Short Haired 
Pointer

Joe Mscisz100 37.19 3.684

20042 Strider Belgian Sheepdog Bunny Watson100 40.05 3.421

20038 Keno German Shepherd Dog Joe DeYoung NQ 32.09 4.269



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/11/2014

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene Spooner

YPS

8001 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/11/2014

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene Spooner

YPS

12018 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito57 39.32



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/11/2014

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene Spooner

YPS

16022 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy58 37.16



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/11/2014

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene Spooner

YPS

20029 Nicky Dalmatian Jody Fraser66 29.29

20043 Georgia Australian Shepherd Rachel Brostrom NQ 32.1

20052 Deasil Golden Retriever Roseann Mandell NQ 47.01



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/11/2014

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene Spooner

YPS

24024 Oscar Portuguese Water Dog Brian Huss NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/11/2014

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene Spooner

YPS

8022 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire71 38 



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/11/2014

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene Spooner

YPS

12003 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 52 



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/11/2014

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene Spooner

YPS

16012 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont NQ 35.24



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/11/2014

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene Spooner

YPS

20044 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 37.85

20025 Ares Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ 41.48



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/11/2014

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene Spooner

YPS

24002 Mazie Flat Coated Retriever Kris Estes67 36.97



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/11/2014

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene Spooner

YPS

8008 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 48.27



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/11/2014

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene Spooner

YPS

12011 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 44.64



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/11/2014

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene Spooner

YPS

20020 Max English Springer Spaniel Toni Gal NQ 45.07



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/11/2014

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene Spooner

YPS

24005 Neville Airedale Terrier Anne Martindale NQ 38.97

24014 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/11/2014

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene Spooner

YPS

8006 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire80 33.71

8010 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome75 30.73



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/11/2014

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene Spooner

YPS

16008 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 39.88



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/11/2014

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene Spooner

YPS

20023 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson80 29.69

20011 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry75 32.43

20013 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 41.25



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/11/2014

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene Spooner

YPS

24017 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome75 27.88



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/11/2014

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene Spooner

YPS

12020 Benny American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Dalana Bewley Huss NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/11/2014

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene Spooner

YPS

20045 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 48.54

20046 Cobalt Golden Retriever Brian Huss NQ 39.63



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/11/2014

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene Spooner

YPS

4005 Glory Chihuahua Carole A. Bolan NQ 13.62



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/11/2014

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene Spooner

YPS

12013 Leo Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ 51.09



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/11/2014

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene Spooner

YPS

16045 Julian Labrador Retriever Bill Young62 36.77



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/11/2014

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene Spooner

YPS

12014 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen61 32.49



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/11/2014

Middlesex County KC Jan 2014

Judge - Arlene Spooner

YPS

16015 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ 41.05


